

Wheat Flour, Chicken (18%), Teriyaki Sauce (15%) (Water, Brown Sugar, Rice, **Soya** Beans, Salt, **Wheat**, Glucose, Cornflour, Alcohol, Yeast Extract, Rice Koji, Ginger, Tapioca Starch, **Sesame** Oil, Garlic), Water, Vegetables (11%) (Shiitake Mushroom, Water Chestnut, Spring Onion, Carrot), Sugar, **Soya** Bean Oil, Potato Starch, Yeast, Soy Sauce (Water, **Soya** Beans, Salt, **Wheat**), Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates*, Diphosphates*, Sake (Water, Rice, Rice Koji, Alcohol), Salt, Ginger, Garlic, Cornflour, Maltodextrin, White Pepper, Chicken Extract, Chicken Fat, Colour: Paprika Extract**, Yeast Extract, *Commonly found in Baking Powder, they help the Bao'Buns to rise, making them light & fluffy, **An Orange food colouring used to create the little dot on our Bao'Buns, so when serving with our other flavours you can see which ones are Teriyaki Chicken

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Allergy advice

May Contain Celery

May Contain Crustaceans

May Contain Eggs

May Contain Molluscs

May contain Celery, Crustacean, Egg and Mollusc.

Nutritional claims

Source of protein

. This pack contains 8 bao's buns

Typical values	per: 100g
Energy	870kJ
	206kcal
Fat	3.1
of which saturates	0.7
Carbohydrate	34
of which sugars	7.9
Fibre	2.6
Protein	9.0
Salt	1.1